

Sessions Case No.297 of 2025

S.T. No.57 of 2025

Present : Sri Debanjan Ghosh

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Burdwan-in-charge
of Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan**

Order No.04

Dated: 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of C.C.W 1 and 2.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira.

Ld. Regular P.O. is busy with SIR process as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Both the accused persons on court bail files hazira and is present on call.

No witness is present.

Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of witness on the date fixed positively.

Fixing 05.08.2026 for evidence of C.C.W 1 and 2.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan-in-charge

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan-in-charge